PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2089

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1266 of the House Journal, Reengrosseed Senate Bill No. 2089 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 1, remove "and 54-17.6-06.2"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; to provide"

Page 1, line 3, remove "for a transfer; and to provide a continuing appropriation"

Page 1, line 22, replace "chapter" with "section"

Page 2, line 4, replace "chapter" with "section"

Page 2, line 6, remove "natural gas capture and"

Page 2, line 7, replace "utilization incentive" with "oil and gas research"

Page 2, line 9, replace "chapter" with "section"

Page 2, remove lines 12 through 24

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment removes a transfer from the strategic investment and improvements fund to the oil and gas research fund for the clean natural gas capture and emissions reduction program.